

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.:WP NO.15542 OF 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	22.06.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Ms. Ramya D, learned Counsel representing Mr. S. Nagesh Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mrs. G. Vijaya Kumari, the learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent No.1. Mr. Pusuluri Shashi Kiran, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.2. Mr. Mohd. Ismail, learned counsel representing Mr. R.A.Achutanand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 and 6. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner (defendant No.4 before the Lok Adalat) has commenced her submissions. List this matter on 25.06.2026. MB,J GPK,J NDS	