

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.:WP NO.15542 OF 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	29.06.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Ms. Ramya D, learned Counsel representing Mr. S. Nagesh Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mrs. G. Vijaya Kumari, the learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent No.1. Mr. Pusuluri Shashi Kiran, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.2. Mr. Mohd. Ismail, learned counsel representing Mr. R.A.Achutanand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 to 8. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Learned counsel also places certain decisions in support of her contentions with regard to proper and necessary party and notice to the necessary party. List this matter on 30.06.2026 to hear learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.3 to 8. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J gms	