

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.:W.P. No.15542 OF 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	04.08.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Ms. Ramya Kunapareddy, learned Counsel representing Mr. S. Nagesh Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mrs. G. Vijaya Kumari, the learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent No.1. Mr. Pusuluri Shashi Kiran, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent No.2. Mr.R.A.Achutanand, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 Mr. Y.Shiva Santosh Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. S.Samba Siva Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.4 to 8 Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.4 to 8, appearing online, requests the matter to be posted before the Bench which heard the matter at length and arguments were concluded by the learned counsel. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner does not oppose the said request. The Registry is directed to place the matter before the Bench which heard the matter for several days. MB,J RY,J gvl	